Ordinance No. 2011-9

ORDINANCE RESCINDING ORDINANCE NO. 2011-8

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2011, the Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana adopted Ordinance No. 2011-8, An Ordinance Imposing Prohibitions and Restrictions on Parking in the City of Rockport; and

WHEREAS, the draft of the ordinance presented on August 1, 2011 had to be changed to comply with modifications made by the Common Council on the night of passage, August 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the ordinance adopted by the Common Council was not signed in time to have the ordinance published within thirty (30) days of passage; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to rescind Ordinance No. 2011-8 and adopt a new and identical ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA that Ordinance No. 2011-8, An Ordinance Imposing Prohibitions and Restrictions on Parking in the City of Rockport, be and is hereby rescinded.

Common Council:

 \mathcal{N}_{\perp}

Ferman Yearby, I

Julie F. Payne

Robert C. Mack

Connie L. Hargis

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the day of
Soptember, 2011 at 6:45 p.m.
Elizabeth S. Maef Clerk-Treasurer
Approved and signed by me this 6th day of Systember, 2011 at 6:45 p.m.
Harold Goffinet, Mayor City of Rockport